## STATE OF CONNECTICUT

## DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER PROTECTION

# LIQUOR CONTROL DIVISION

# **MINUTES**

**MEETING PLACE:** Commission Meeting Room – Room B

MEETING DATE: July 25, 2017 – 8:30 a.m.

MEMBERS PRESENT: Angelo J. Faenza, Liquor Control Commissioner

David Scribner, Liquor Control Commissioner

STAFF PRESENT: John Suchy, Director, Liquor Control Division

Stanley Burk, Supervisor, Liquor Control Division

Caitlin Anderson, Staff Attorney

Richard Mindek, License and Applications Analyst

Mary Riddick, Secretary 2

PUBLIC PRESENT: None

#### APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

liquor permit.

The Commission approves the minutes of July 20, 2017.

## PROVISIONALS:

### 1. **DYAL, VIDY A. – LIP15529**

Corner Package Store, Willimantic, CT The Commission approves the issuance of the provisional liquor permit upon receipt of cancelation of permit #LIP.14366, resolution of case #2017-597, bill of sale, seller's affidavit and copy of CT sales and use tax permit. The Commission approves the request allowing wholesalers to extend credit while the premises operates with a provisional Liquor Control Minutes July 25, 2017 Page 2 of 2

## FINALS:

- 2. **RICHENAKER, GARY LSW.1209** Hetta Glogg LLC, Rhinecliff, NY The Commission approves the issuance of final permit.
- 3. **YOUSEF, WAGID LRW.5281** Nina's Café, Meriden, CT The Commission approves the issuance of the final permit. Endorse no bar, patio, interior access, and off-site storage.

## PROVISIONAL EXTENSTION:

- 4. **LAGOURANIS, TONY LCA.7917** Louie's Italian Restaurant & Bar, Darien, CT The Commission approves request to extend provisional permit.
- 5. **SINGH, VIKAS LGB.15253** United Grocery, New London, CT The Commission approves request to extend provisional permit.
- 6. **GARCIA, YVAN T. LGB.15241** Tejeda Grocery Store, Hartford, CT The Commission approves request to extend provisional permit.
- 7. **SONSOEM, NATTIMA LIR.19580** Thai Kit, Fairfield, CT The Commission approves request to extend provisional permit.

Adjourned 9.02 a.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

John Suchy, Director, Liquor Control Division mer